COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
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TOTAL DUE:

[LESS DEPOSIT:

DOWN PAYMENT: $
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
M Plaintiff Defendant 1
LU.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION Vs, NANCI JO KISTLER
JAMES KISTLER
TENANTS KISTLER
|- _l
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, October 14, 2015
PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER . .
’ Writ of Execution No. : 2012CV337
1719 NORTH FRONT STREET it of Execut
HARRISBURG, PA 17102 Advance Sheriff Costs: §1,350.00
Location of the real estate: 1309 GRANDVIEW DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Dacketing $15.00
Lewy $15.00
Mailing Costs $80.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1,264.83
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Autemation Fund $50.00
Sheriff's Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $75.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $225.00
Service Mileage $10.00
Distribution qu1 $25.00
Copies $7.50
Notary Fee $15.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Surcharge $160.00
Total Sheriff Costs $2,154.83
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $67.00
Total Distribution Costs $67.00
Grand Total: $2,221.83

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated accerding to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, F_‘enn;ylv_ania, 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax}



LAW OFFICES

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
1719 NORTH FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17102-2393

TELEPHONE (717) 234-4178
TELECOPIER (717) 236-6120

October 27, 2015
OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF
Columbia County Court House
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Re: U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING
FINANCE AGENCY vs. NANCI J. KISTLER & JAMES R. KISTLER
No. 2012-CV-0000337-MF
Dear Sherift:
Enclosed please find affidavits of value for the deed (o be prepared and recorded as a result of the sale in
this case.
THE GRANTEE SHOULD BE:
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR
PENNSY[LVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

211 NORTH FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PA 17101

Please have the Recorder return the recorded deed in the enclosed envelope, along with the recording
receipt,
Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. Please call if you need anything further.

Very truly yours,

Leon P. Haller, Esquire

Leon P. Haller
LPH/g
Enclosure



] REALTY ?RANSFER TAX |z RECORDER'S USE ONLY
 DEPARTMENT GF AZVENUE STATEMENT OF VALUE /& meer

Bureau of Individua! Taxes
50 0K 280603

Harrisburg, PA 17128-D603 See reverse for instructions. Date Recoroed

Page Mumber

Cemplete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deads when {3} the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2]
the deed is without consideration or by qift, or (3) & tax exemption is claimed. If more space is needed, please attach additional sheets.
A Statement of Valug (SOV) is not required If the transfer is wholly exempt from tax based on famity relationship or public utility ease-
ment. However, it is recommended that a SOV accompany all documents filed for recording.

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the foﬂowmg person:

Name Telephone Mumber:
Lecn P. Haller, Esqguire (F17) 2344178
Mailing Address City State ZiP Code
1718 Norh Front Street Harrisburg PA 17102
B. TRANSFER DATA '
Cate of Acceptance of Document r““,/A /{ | S
Grant_or{s),fLessor(s) Telechone Number: Grantee(s)/Lessee(s; TU.S. BARK NATIONAL ASSOCTIATION AS
Sheriff of Columbia County {570) 389-5622 TRUSTEE_FOR PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY
Mailing Address Mailing Address
35 West Main Strest 211 North Front Street 717-234-4178
City State | ZIP Code City State | ZIP Code
Bloomsburg PA  |17815 Harrisburg PA 17107
C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

reet Address C'y, Townsh p Borou

20 S randvicw bnwve. FAALrEre

Cou'm/ School District Tex Parzel Number

COLUMBIA COUNTY (maray @\kmhgﬂi 2:-COA-COT-GY

D. VALUATION DATA

Was transaction part of an assignment or relocation? Oy MN
Actual Cash Consadaratrg;}, 2. Other Consideration 3. Tosgl Consideration
L Wigey 4000 G e ey
County Assessed Value 5, Commaon Level Ratio Factor &, Cpmputed Value A
SR 350 C RO 240 WO

E. EXEMPTION DATA - Refer to instructions for exemption status.
a. Amount of Exemnption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate | Ic. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed

$ D23, LO 100.00 o 100.00 A
2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.
Will or intestate succession.

E]

{Narme of Dacadent} {Estate File Number)
Transfer to a trust. {Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust
If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust.
Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemna-
tion. (If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

Transfer fram mortgager to a holder of a mortgage in default. {Attach copy of mortgage and note/assignment.)
Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)

Statutary corporate consolidation, merger or division. {Attach copy of articles.)

Other (Pleese explain exemption claimed.}

oo oga

v,
hat

uliinfal>

Under penalties of faw, I declare that I have examined this statement, including accomparying information, and
to the best of my knowledge and beliej(i'b is true, correct and complete.

Signature of Carrespandent or Respensitle P Daie
10=27=15
Leon P, Haller, Esguire /

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THI FfORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DCGCUMENTATION MAY RESULT
IN THE RECORDER'S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.




208434

Purcell, Kl'llg & Haller CHECK NO. CHECK DATE
1719 North Front Street 60-184/313 208434 10/16/2015
Harrisburg, PA 17102 B
CHECK AMOUNT
PAY Nine hundred sixteen and twenty-seven/ 00 ** + s kit rrns $916.27
Tome "~ COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF
gF VOID AFTER 90 DAYS
L '7Mkak

T AUTIORAZED SIGNATURE

" d08L 3L KO3 L3I0 L18BLEN Sk32093¢ 2



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF 7O TMBIA y 5S

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprisc is
a newspaper ol general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuousty in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice September 23, 30 and October
7, 2015 that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or
publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant
nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matler of said notice and advertisement and that
all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are
lrue.

ANd NOW,..ooiiiecic e s 200, . I hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $........ccoocoovvrl, for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



Oct. 130 2015 §:36AM _ Ne. 1755 P 1/13

LAW OFFICES
Purcell, Krug & Haller
Howaan B. K&uoe 1719 NORTH FRONT STREET
LGN P, HALLER HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17102-2392
JoHN W. PURCELL JR. TELEPHONE (717} 234-4178 ———
TILL M, WINEKA Fax {717) 233-1149 JOHN W. PURCELL({1924-20§8)

Lisa A RYNARD
IOSEPH NISELEY {1510-1982)

Can, HIO-3RA- BULLS

October 13, 2015

Columbia County Sheriff
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: 2012-CV-0000337-MF U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TRUSTEE
FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY vs. NANCI .
KISTLER JAMES R. KISTLER

Dear Sir/Madam:

. Enclosed please find a copy of the Return of Service regarding the above-referenced
case for your records, as well as one copy.  Please time-stamp the enclosed copy and
return to me in the self-addressed stamped envelope provided. Should you have any
questions, please do not hesitate to contact our office. '

Very truly yours,

eon P. Haller, Esquire
LPH:bav

Enclosure



Oct. 13 2015 §:36AM

US. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TRUSTEE
FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE

AGENCY,
PLAINTIFF

VS,

NANCI ], KISTLER AND
JAMES R. KISTLER,

DEFENDANT(S)

No. T755 P,

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION LAW

NO. 2012-CV-0000337-MF

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

RETURN OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have deposited in the U.S. Mails at Harrishurg, Pennsylvania on
5 , atrue and correct copy of the Notice of Sale of Real Estate pursuant to PA

R.C.P. 3129.1 10 the Defendants herein and all lienholders of record by regular first class mail
(Certificate of Mailing form in compliance with U.S. Postal Form 3817 is attached hereto as evidence),
and also to the Defendants by Certified Mail, which mailing receipts are attached. Service addresses are

as follows:

NANCI J. KISTLER
1309 GRANDVIEW DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

JAMES R. KISTLER
1309 GRANDVIEW DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT
1309 GRANDVIEW DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

- Capital One Bank c¢/o

Edwin A. Abrahamsen & Assoc.

120 North Keyser Avenue
Scranton, PA 18504

Capital One Bank Address:
1680 Capital One Drive #1400
Mclean, VA 22102

2/13
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One Main Financial
1115 Old Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ATTORNEY FRANKLIN E, KEPNER, JR,
123 WEST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

Elliott B. Weiss, Esquire
416 Pine Street — Suite 203
Williamsport, PA 17701

1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717) 234-4178
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Purc

HOwWARD B. KRUG
Leon P HALLER
JORN'W_PURCELL [R,
JILL M. WINEKA
LISA A. RYNARD

NANCI J. KISTLER
1309 GRANDVIEW DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

JAMES R. KISTLER
1309 GRANDVIEW DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O.Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17813

TENANT/OCCUPANT
1309 GRANDVIEW DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Capital One Bank ¢/o

LAW OFFICES

ell, Krug & Haller

1719 NORTH FRONT STRERT
HARRISBEURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17102-2392
TELEFHONE {717) 234~3178

Edwin A. Abrahamsen & Assoc.

120 North Keyser Avenue
Scranton, PA 18504

Capital One Bank Address:
1680 Capital One Drive #1400
Mclean, VA 22102

One Main Fin&ncial
1115 Old Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ATTORNEY FRANKLIN E. KEPNER, JR.

123 WEST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

Elliont B. Weisg, Esquire
416 Pine Street — Suite 203
Williamsport, PA 17701

No. 1755 P, 4/13

HERSHEY
{717} 533-3823¢

Fax (7:7) 233-1149
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NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to the Defendants in the within action and those parties who
hold one or more mortgages, judgments or tax liens against the real estate which is the subject of the
Notice of Sale pursuant to Pernsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure 3129.1 attached hereto.

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that by virtue of a Writ of Execution issued out of the Court
of Common Pleas of the within county on the judgment of the Plaintiff named herein the said real estate
will be exposed to public sale as set forth on the attached Notice of Sale.

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that the lien you hold against the said real estate will be

divested by the sale and that you have an opportunity to protect your interest, if any, ing notified of
said Sheriff's Sale.

By:
_Aeon P. Haller PAT1D.15700
Attorney for Plaintiff
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U.S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TRUSTEE IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
FOR THE FENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
AGENCY,

FLAINTIFE CIVIL ACTION LAW

VS, NO. 2012-CV-0000337-MF

NANCI I KISTLER AND IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
JAMES R. KISTLER,

DEFENDANT(S)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE

PURSUANT TO
PENNSYL VANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129.1

TAKE NOTICE:
That the Sheriff’s Sale of Real Property (real estate) will be held:
DATE: Wednesday October 14", 2015
TIME: 9:00 O’CLOCK A.M.; prevailing local time
LOCATION: Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal description mainly consisting
of a statement of the measured boundaries of the propexty, together with a brief mention of the buildings
and any other major improvements erected on the land. (SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)
THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

1309 GRANDVIEW DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold is docketed in the
within Commonwealth and County to:

No. 2012-CV-0000337-MF JUDGMENT AMOUNT $292,824.06
THE NAMES OF THE OWNERS OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property is:

NANCI J. KISTLER AND JAMES R. KISTLER
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A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or governmental or
corporate entities or agencies being entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and to be
disbursed by the Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold mortgages and muaicipalities that are
owed taxes) will be filed by the Sheriff of this County thirty (30) days after the sale and distribution of
the proceeds of sale in accordance with this schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by
filing exceptions to it within ten (10) days of the date it is filed.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of
Common Pleas of the within County at the Courthouse address specified herein. -

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF YOUR
PROPERTY.

IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU,

IT:-MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD, TO BE SOLD QR TAKEN TQ PAY
THE JUDGMENT -

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken away. A lawyer can advise
you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, YOU MUST ACT
PROMPILY. . _
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YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

North Penn Legal Services

168 East 5 Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within County to open the
Judgment if you have a meritorious defense against the person or company that has entered judgment
against you. You may also file an petition with the same Court if you are aware of a legal defect in the
obligation or the procedure used against you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale you may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within
County 10 set aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause. This petition
MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE SHERIFF'S DEED IS DELIVERED.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the preceding paragraphs
must be presented to the Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must be served on

the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor before presentation to the court and a proposed order or
rule must be attached to the petition.

If a specific return date is desired, such date must be obtained from the Court Administrator's

Office - Civil Division, of the within County Courthouse, before & presentation of the petition to the
Court. '

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
Attorneys for Plaintuff

1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

(717) 234-4178
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ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the building land development kmown as

Sundale Terrace, in the Township of Scott, County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described more fully, as follows:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the building land
development known as Sundale Terrace in the Township of Scott, County of Calumbia
and Comrmonwealth of Penpsylvania, bounded and describad mare fully as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the western edge of right-of-way of Township
Route No. 770, also known as Stndale Drive, said icon pin also being the northeast
comer of [ands described herein;

THENGE by the western edge of right-of-way of Township Route Na. 772, Scuth
B degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East 94.57 feet to an fron pin;

THENCE by the same on a curve having a radius of 2698 feet, an arc distance
of 34.34 Test and a long chord of South 31 degrees 52 minutes 30 seconds West 31.80
feet to an iron pin on the northem edge of right-of-way of Township Route No.703, also
kpown as Grandview Drive;

THENCE by the northem edge of right-of-way of Township Route No 703, South
69 degrees 45 minutes 00 seconds West 128 40 Teet to a railroad spike:

THENCE hy lands now or formerly of Harry C. Mathias, Jr. and Bddget G.
Mathias and lands now or formerly of Jeffrey J. Wolfe, North § degrees 00 minutes DD
seconds West 1598.22 feet to an iron pin;

THENGE by Tract No. 1 North 87 degrees 00 minutes 33 seconds East 145.20
feet to the place of BEGINNING.

BEING DESIGNATED AS Tract No. 2, and containing .454 acres as per survey
draft of two (2) tracts by L. Wayne Laidacker, P.L.S., dated 4/4/81. Description written °
by L. Wayne Laidacker, P.L.S. See also survey plat recorded at Columbia County Map
Baok 7, Page 646 confirning and approving removal of *Not for Deveiopment” status,

HAVING THEREON ERECTED a dwelling known as 1309 Grandview Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

PARCEL NO. 31-02A-007-01

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Raymond H. McConnell and Janet M. McConnell, his wife
by deed dated 09/23/99 and recorded 10/29/99 in Columbia County Instrument NO. 1999-10027,
granted and conveyed umto James R. Kistler and Nanci Jo Kistler, his wife.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to and together with prior grants and reservations of coal, oil, gas, mining

rights of way, exceptions, conditions, restrictions and reservations of record, as the same may appear in
this or prior instruments of record.
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41y 726k 990 2035 3510 LO

i TO: JAMES R. KISTLER
_ 1309 GRANDVIEW DRIVE
. BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

| SENDER: NOS§ 10/14/2015"

REFERENCE: P01455/38334

t P8 Form 3400, January 2005
—

Nog. 1755 P

9414 726k T904 2035 3510 S3

TO: NANCIJ, KISTLER
1309 GRANDVIEW DRIVE
BLOOMSEURG, PA 17815

SENDER:

NOS 10/14115

REFERENCE: P01455/38334

10/13
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PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY v. NANCIH J. KISTLER JAMES R, KISTLER
Columbia County Sale

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE,
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
(In compliance with Postat Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug 4 Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
NANCI ). KISTLER

1309 GRANDVIEW DRIVE

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

U. 8. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of erdinary mail addressed w: Postmark:
JAMES R, KISTLER

1309 GRANDVIEW DRIVE

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

U. 8 POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877

Received from: _
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
DOMESTIC RELATIONS:

Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

No. 1755

P.

/13
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PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY v. NANCI J. KISTLER JAMES R_ KISTLER
Columbia County Sale

U, 8. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MATLING
{In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street :
BRarrisburg, PA 17102

Ome piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmarls;
TENANT/QOCCUPANT

1309 GRANDVIEW DRIVE

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

U. 8. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage;
1719 North Front Stwreet
Harrisburg, PA 17102

Ome piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
Capital One Bank c/o

Edwin A. Abrahamsen & Assoc.

120 North Keyser Avenue

Scranton, PA 18504

U. 8. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
{In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrishurg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed 1¢: : Posmmark:
Capital One Bank Address:

1680 Capital One Drive #1400
McLean, VA 22102

P,

12/13
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U.S. POSTAV SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

(In compiiance with Postal Service Form 3877

Received from: :
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One pigce of ordiary mail addressed to; Postmark:
One Main Financial

1115 Old Berwick Road

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

V.S POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
{In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark;
ATTORNEY FRANKLIN E, KEPNER, JR.

123 WEST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

U. 8. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILLING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received - from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1718 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

Ome piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
Elliott B, Weiss, Esquire

416 Pine Street — Suite 203

Williamsport, PA 17701

ze 7102 § 001.30°

i 000139237t AUG. 21. 2015

Ne. 1755 P 13/13
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SHERIFE’S SALE COST SHEET

_ ) VS, V\k%]{\tﬂ.—
NO. ED NO. 1D DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PR DEF. $ F2S00

LEVY (PER PARCLL $15.00

MAILING COSTS § L0200

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVLERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPLR) $15.00

MILEAGE $ 200
POSTING [TANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADIJOURN SALL $10.00
SHERIFT'S DEED $35.00
TRANSIFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ 7SO
NOTARY $ /S.00 y
TOTAL *3% % ksckiokdorstok ok bkt k ¢ £ ?{)ﬁ GO
WIB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ /368
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 _
TOTAL *#%# % ks dskdooesk sk ke sk ¢ /.{f\}(?j 53
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ & 700
TOTAL #*#kskdsinsnhninsnsns § 7 7,00
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 A
SCHOOL DIST. 20 %
DELINQUENT 20 $§ S,00

TOTATL, ke tornaokdokdkor ok kodkk $ ‘_:;Hm

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 S
WATER 26 % L
TOYT AT, % ok ko skotofeoos sok sok o sof oko $ =t
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) § /6200
MISC. o s
$ -
o —

POYT AL, ok b ok ot sk sk ook ok o o g

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)

\ /.3
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
220337

VS,

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
NANCI JO KISTLER (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

08/11/2015 08:12 AM - SERVED THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S
RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TQO A PERSON REPRESENTING
THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT, TO WAT: NANCI JO KISTLER AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF'S OFFICE, P.O. BOX 380 , BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.

EARL D. MORDAN, JR., CHIEEBEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

Tonetly T Chonbiadaia

August 11, 2015 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

Notartal Seal

Sargh Jane Kiingaman, Notary Public

“Town of Bloomsburg, Cotumbia County
My Commission Evires Oct. 4, 1018

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to befare me this

14TH day of AUGUST 2015 J}Jaj\ QOW KQ*/VWQW

Plaintiff Attorney: PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER 1719 NORTH FRONT STREE/F HARRISBURG, g 17102




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
vs. Case Number

KISTLER, NANCI JO (et al.) 2012CV337

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sal

Manner:

Notes: "SALE DATE & TIME: 10/14/2015 AT 9:00 AM
::PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

D00 -Gt - F)L

Or IONVN ‘H311SIM

Name: dult In Charge Posted Other

Primary 1308 GRANDVIEW DRIVE { Aduitin
Address: ‘BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . Charge: /7(:(/&, JO /< .5 7L/.C._ v A

LEEADZLOT

Phone: DOB: . Relation: Q/ €

Atermate T " | , o
Address: Date: C%})v/ /(/f’f me 08 A

Phone:

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER 1717-234-4178

Date: 7 3?/ /5* P} . 3=

mme: B U5 1|30
Mileage:

e SRS
i i

Deputy: 7 3 /

SI8LL vd 'DMNASNOOTE ‘JARA MIAIAANYYEO 60EL

o o | &N

NOILYHIdX3 ON

LGl AeG kp O %e@ Nexd el 67715 #Y



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
V5, Case Number
NANCI JO KISTLER (et al.) 2012CV337

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

08/31/2015  02:41 PM - DEPUTY MICHAEL BEYER, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 1309 GRANDVIEW DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.

MICHAEL BEYER, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

Teonstly T, Chomoulais

August 31, 2015 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

31ST day of AUGUST . 2015 )a];ul (L,“ Mw]{m&\

- Plaintiff Attorney: PURCELL, KRUG & HAI_:'_EF? 7719 NORTH FRONT STREET, QQRR.-‘SBURG PA U7TO2




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Vs, Case Number

KISTLER, NANCI JC (et al.) 2012CV337

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(ONILSOd)

Category: ‘Real Estate Sale - Posting - Sale Bill Zone:

Manner: <N0t Spec:|ﬂed> ” Warrant:

Notes:  'SALE DATE & TIME: 10/14/2015 AT 9:00

Name: Served:

Primary 1309 GRANDVIEW DRIV  Aduitin
Address: .BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 - Charge:

Personally - Adult In Charge -

LEEADZLOT

Phone: i; DoB: : Reiation:

- e RS e )

Address:

Phone: _ Deputy:

igh
PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER

(_f Mileage:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

61841 Vd 'DdNISWO0TE TJAINA MIINANVHO 601

S SR I e

NOILYYIdX3 ON



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Columbia County

Columbia County Sherilf

35 West Main Steet

[N AR A
Bloomshurg BA 17815

71901 140006000059203

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE

S00 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
PHILADELPHIA PA 19107

/60

~ hutp://webserverl /sendsuite%o20live/projects/image.aspx 7pd=1 . 7/31/2015



LS, BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TRUSTEE INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA IHOUSING FINANCE COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF CIVIL ACTION LAW

V5. NO, 2012-CV-0000337-MF
AOIB-ED-0o

NANCI J. KISTLER AND IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
JAMES R. KISTILER, :

DEFENDANT(S)

NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129.1

TAKE NOTICE:
That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (real estate) will be held:
[ T vl
DATE: Ocﬂvbe/ 4™ 2018
TIME: Q00 g O’CLOCK A.M.; prevailing local time
LOCATION: Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal description mainly consisting
of a statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the buildings
and any other major improvements erected on the land. (SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)
THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

1309 GRANDVIEW DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property 1s being sold is docketed in the
within Commonwealth and County to;

No, 2012-CV-0000337-MF JUDGMENT AMOUNT $292,824.06
THE NAMES OF THE OWNERS OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property is:

NANCI J. KISTLER AND JAMES R. KISTLER



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLATM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 08/10/2015 Fee:

KISTLER JAMES R & NANCI JO
1309 GRANDVIEW RD
BLOCMSBURG PA 17815

Aasessment: 75,062
Balances as of 08/10/2015

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

CoLumBla COUNTY SHERIFF
By:

$5.00

Cexrt. NO: 22447

District: SCOTT TWP

Deed; 185890 -9264
Location: 1309 GRANDVIEW RD
Parcel TId:31 -02A-007-01,000

PENALTY DISCOUNT PATD

Fer:

BALANCE



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

VS,

KISTLER, NANCI JO (et al )

Case Number
2012CV337

Manner:

Notes:

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Afternate
Address:

Phone:

Date:
Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

JAMES KISTLER

11309 GRANDVIEW DRIVE
'BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

SERVEP. a/l_écfg%é’/‘

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate

SANYI “UIT1LSIM

EF’LAINTIFF NOTICE DF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

50 -g5d- 3126

Served: Adutt ln Charge Posted Other

LEEADTIOC

Charger 57:4/‘7/_ ,S /r / 5 7 A t._ ;\)
Relation: 4 WEF
Date: g

Deputy: Mileage

0950 || ]
A A

S18.1 Vd "DUNEGSWO0TE 'SAINA MIIAANVHSD 6051

17 ()!:cfd'ﬂ 7 /gl P,

NOILVHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timethy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Vs, Case Number

KISTLER, NANCI JO (et al.) 2012CV337

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Manner: Expires:

Notes:

SINVNIL ‘WIS

?F"LAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Address: iBLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 Charge: \-7;4“159 /’f/ﬁfL /‘3 s

e .
Address: 6—/:/’ vEF @ CCsSO Date:

i)
@
[41]

@

>

;o
=2
=3

- 0
=0
[41]

g
1]

g v

]
28
1]
Q.

- Q

=3

@

LEEADZLOZ

Phone: Deputy:

& HALLER

PURCELL, KRUG

717-234-4178

Date:
Time: 3 . {) < S50

~?
N
\
0
W
g
\/7
o

Mileage:

S1BL1 Vd "DdNGSWO0TE ‘JARIA MIAIAANVHD 608}

NCILVYIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timethy T. Chamberain
Shenff

Earl D. Mordan, .Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
vs. Case Number

KISTLER, NANCI JO (et al.) 2012CV337

SERVICE COVER SHEET

NITMNVEZ “DS3 HIANIN

Name: ] Served:

Primary 123 WEST FRONT STREET . Aduitin |
Address: 'BERWICK, PA 18603 : Charge: ... . ... . ... .

LEEADZIOZ

Phone: DOS8: : Relation:

Alternate e e, Date: _j\ _
Address: 8 >(5 /546

Deputy: 2 Mileage:

Phone:

Name: URCELL, KRUG & HALLER

Date:

Time: !

Mileage:
Deputy:

€098} Vd MOIMYIE ‘13JYLS LNOXL 1SIM €21

oo |win =

NOILYYHIdX3 ON



PRESS+ E

3185 Lackawanna Ave
Bloomshurg, PA 17815

Classifieds: (570} 784-6151
Toll Free: 888-231-9767 ext 1299
Fax: (570) 784-6152

Proot of Ad 080315

NTERPRISE

Account:

Name:
Company:

IFF

Address:

TIM CHAMEERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER-

PO BOX 380
BLCOMSBURG, PA 17815

Ad ID: 1045840 ) Total Ad Cost $1,264.83
Description: nanci & James Kistler sale .
Run Dates: 09/23/15 to 10/07/15 Amount Paid $0.00
Class: 2
Agate Lines: 231 Publication Star{  Stop Inserts Cost
Bitnd Box: Press Enterprise  09/23/1510/07/15 3 $1.264.83
SHERIFFS SALE
By Virtua of a Wit of Execution {Mortgage Foreciosura)
Mo, 2011CvV306

Izt pot of the Court of Common Pleas ot Columbig County, Pennsyhena and tome
direrter, | wit rxprase the Tollowing sescribed proparty ot public sale at the Columbia
County Courtnouse in the Town of Bloomstur, Courty of Coiumibia, Commronyveealth of
Panrsytvania on:
WEDNESDAY, DCTOBER 14, 2015
AT 200 OFOLOCK A ML

Al parties in interasl and claimarts ans furfer notitied that a pmpased schedule of dis-
tricution will be on ke in the Shedfs OMice ra latar than tirty [30) days atter the oate of
the sale ot any property sorl bereurdar, and distribation of the poceads will be made in
accardance with the schedule ten 110} days after suid filing, unless eweptions are filed
with the SherlPs Qffee price thereto.

ALLTHAT CERTAIM pece, pareel and lol of land situits in the building land clevaloprent
krern a2 Sundale Temace in the Township of Seoit County of Colurmia and Convmon-
weaith ol Pennsvania, bounded and described maons fuly as Tollones

BEGINMIMG a1 an imr gin on the weastem edge of rightchesy of Townshin Route Sk
70, alao kiheawr a3 Sundale Drive. saidiron pin akse: baing ta northeast corner of lands
daseribed herain: THENCE by the western edge of nght-olaey of Tenship Route o
F70. Sourth 6 degrees O0 minutes 00 sacores East %467 feet m an iron pin: THENCE
Ly the same on 3 cure having o radius of 25.98 feet an are distarce of 54 34 feet anri
awong chord ot South 31 degreas 52 mirows 30 secands West 31.94 feet ta an iran
pan o tha nortem edge of nghtafsaay of Teanship Aomte MO 703, also krovwn as
Girewrichviesn Drive; THERMCE by the norttam edge ol ight-olwery of Township Route Mo,
03, Sewth 65 degreas 45 minutes 00 seconds West 77840 &t to a railraad spike;
THEMCE bry lands niove wr formery ot mamy C. Mathias. Jr and Briciget G, Mihias and
lands nowy ar formnedy of Jefiesy J Woe, Narth & cegrees OO rrinutes U0 seoends Wt
161 22 feet 1o an irue pir; THEMCE by Tract MO 5 Morth B7 degrees O0 minutes 33 see
onds East 5. 210 fert 1a the plane of BEGIMMING

BEING DESIKINATED A% Tract MG 2, and cantaining 454 acres as per survey dafr of
w20 racts by L Wayne Laidacker, PLS. doted £/4/31. Description writen by L
W Laidacke; PLS See alsa survey plat recomded st Columisia County Wap Book 7.
Page G416 rreddirring and approvad rernaval of "Nt jor Development status,

HaAWIMNG THEREOM ERECTED a chavelling known as 1308 Grandviews Drive, Bluorsbarg,
PA 17815

SARCEL WG 31 02 40070

REING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Aaymond H. WeCarnell ane Jarser M. wuCennel,
his wite by deed dated 09,/23,/59 ar recorded 1072999 in Coiurrbia Cranry Instne
ot WO B9 10027, gramted and curmened Lo Jarnes R Kister ard Manci Jo
Kiztlar, his wita.

UNDER AND SUBJECT ta and together witn oror prants and reservatons al caal, ail,
gas. miring rights of vy, exceptiots, conditions, resTictons and resenatiang of reocoed,
a5 the same mey appear in this o priat instunsents of record.

PROPEATY ADDRESS: 1309 GRANIVIEW DRIVE. BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
UPI 7 TAX PARCEL MURMBER. 3102400701

Seized and 1aken o execution 1 ba sold a5 the property of MAKNC] G KISTLER, JAMES
KISTLER, TEMANTS KISTLER in suit of LLS. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCLATON,

TERMS OF SALE: MWL PAYRENT AT TIME OF SALE: Ta greater of tend 10%] per-
ant of the Liel proe or costs (opening bid w1 sale) Misirrom pawnenrt is to be paid in
rsh, certfed check of eashis's dneck at dme of sale REMAINING BALANCE OF BID
PRICE: Arvy reeriainiig amount ol the bid pnce is tioe paid wal hin aight (B} days aftar the
sk in rash, cerbiud check or caslhiers check IMPORTANT NOTCE FOR FAILURE TO
Paxy @0 PRICE FAILJAE TS P&Y THE BIG FRICE IN ACGURDANCE WITH THESE
TERMS MAY BESLILT IN SERIOUS AMNANCIAL {OMSECRIENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO
NOT BID U NLESS PLNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WWITHIN THE PRESCRIEED
TIME PERICD. I the successhud bwdcer fails ta pay e ld prce as per the aliove trrms,
thie Shart may elect to erther sue the biddar ko the balance cue without a resale af the
property, o o easall the property at the bitders rge and rraintain an acton adiamst de
biklar for breach of contract. In the case of defaul a o poid by tha bidder vall be
considersd lorfaited, but will ba applied against any damages renoveratbile. Tha datautt-
ing Tidder will be resparble for ary attemeny fees incurved y the sherffin ronnecion
with arry antion agairst the bicder in which the bidder 5 forond liabie for dameagas, o
coacls are payable m e Plainifl the proceeds chock will be payable w Pan il unies
tha Columba County Shertts Office receives advance witen roice atherwise, signed
Ty wn authorizad represantation. of the plaintit,

TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN, Sheritf

COLUMEIA COLINTY, Pennsyhsnia

Attomey for the Plairil:
PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
H&RRISEURG, P& 717-234-4178




SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2012Cv337

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on;

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 14, 2015
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property seld hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten {10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the building land development known as Sundale Terrace, in the
Township of Scott, County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described more fully, as follows:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the building land development known as Sundale Terrace in the
Township of Scott, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described more fully as follows;
BEGINNING at an iron pin on the western edge of right-of-way of Township Route No. 770, also known as Sundale Drive, said iron
pin also being the northeast corner of lands described hersin, THENCE by the western edge of right-of-way of Township Route No.
770, South 6 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East 94.57 feet to an iron pin; THENCE by the same on a curve having a radius of
25.98 feet an arc distance of 34.34 feet and a long chord of South 31 degrees 52 minutes 30 seconds West 31.80 feet to an iron
pin on the northern edge of right-of-way of Township Route NO. 703, also known as Grandview Drive;

THENCE by the northern edge of right-of-way of Township Route No, 703, South 69 degrees 45 minutes 00 seconds Vest 129.40
feet to a railroad spike; THENCE by lands now or formerly of Harry C. Mathias, Jr. and Bridget G. Mathias and lands now or
formerly of Jeffrey J. Wolfe, North 6 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West 159,22 feet to an iron pin; THENCE by Tract NO. 1 North
87 degrees D0 minutes 33 seconds East 145,20 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

BEING DESIGNATED AS Tract NO. 2, and containing .454 acres as per survey draft ,of two {2) tracts by L. Wayne Laidacker,
P.L.S., dated 4/4/91. Description written by L. Wayne Laidacker, P.1 5. See also survey plat recorded at Columbia County Map
Book 7, Page 848 confirming and appraving removal of "Not for Development” status.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED a dwelling known as 1309 Grandview Drive, Bloamsburg, PA 17815

PARCEL NO. 31-02A-007-01

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Raymond H. McConnell and Janet M. McConneli, his wife by deed dated 09/23/99 and
recorded 10/29/99 in Columbia County Instrument NO. 1998-10027, granted and conveyed unto James R. Kistler and Nanci Jo
Kistler, his wife.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to and together with prior grants and reservations of coal, oil, gas, mining rights of way, exceptions,
conditions, restrictions and reservations of record, as the same may appear in this or prior instruments of record.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1308 GRANDVIEW DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
UPIl/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 31-02A-007-01

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of NANCI JO KISTLER, JANES KISTLER, TENANTS
KISTLER in suit of U.5. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight {8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TC PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the hidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, untess the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
HARRISBURG, PA 717-234-4178 o o COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania




e

Earl D. Mordan, Jr,
Chief Deputy

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Vs, Case Number

KISTLER, NANCI JO (et al.} 2012CV337

SERVICE COVER SHEET

eal Estate Sale Sale Notlce Zone:

Category:

<Nof Specifed > . Bwiress " Wamant

Manner:

Notes:  'SALE DATE & TIME: 10/14/2015 AT 8:00 AM
‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

JXV1 ALNNOS YIAWNTOD

Name:  ColumblaCountyTaxOffce  Served:  Personal - Adyf{Ty Cérge - Poste - Othe
Primary :g.PO Box ao S i YT e
Address: :Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Charge: \@éb [mi(le"f’ P,

Phone: 5_570 389-5649 poB: Relation:

LEEADTLOC

Attornate R B T -
Address: | 7 51

Phone: Deputy: 14 Mileage:

URCELL, KRUG & HALLER

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

S1841 vd "D¥NESWOO0TE ‘08¢ X0d Od

S N RN F O S

NOILVYIdX3 ON



/

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
VS, Case Number

KISTLER, NANCI JQ (et al.) 2012CV337

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale - SaleNotice F 100

Manner: < Not Spec|fed S Expires: e Warrant:

Notes. ;SALE BATE & TIME: 161475015 AT a0 b~
iPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

40 SNOILYI3¥ J1183n0a

Name: Served:

Primary - MAIN STREET | . Aduitin

Address: 2ND FLOOR : Charge:
iBloomshurg, PA 17815 :

Phone: DoB: 5; Relation:

LEEADZLOZ

Alternate et e e Date:
Address: :

Phone: Deputy:

Name:

'PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
8.

NOILYHIdX3 ON d ‘DO¥NESNO0TE "HOO0Td ANZ ‘L3THLS NIV 1S3M LI



v

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

U.5. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Vs, Case Number

KISTLER, NANCI JO (et al.) 2012CV337

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Category: __Reai Estate Sale Sale Notlce S

Manner: .- Not Spec|f"ed % B T Expires: Warrant:

Notes: ‘SALE DATE & TIME: 0!14!2015 AT 9:00 AM
.:PLAiNTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

VIONYNIA NIVIN INO

N

o

MName: Served: Personally Adu@e Posted - Other 8
................................................................................................................................. <

Primary — Aduit In .:f b
Address: \BLOO Charge: ESica «5 (ﬁ?"ﬁf’”t &

990 SCOTTOWN PLAZA
: ‘BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Date: 7»3; ;g" Time: 5 3()

Deputy:

17-234- 41?8 '

Name:

Date: é }

Time: !

Mileage: E """"" o )

Deptrty: F o ; ' T 3 Il : ---- )

o ;s |wNfa

NOILYHIdX3 ON  §18Z) Vd "OHNESWO0TE ‘AVOY MJIMY3g 10 5111



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
VS. Case Number

KISTLER, NANCI JO (et al.) 2012CV337

SERVICE COVER SHEET

SAWVF 'H NI0H

Manner- < Not Speufed < '. ..... | Exp"es Warrant:

Notes: gQSALE DATE & TIME: 10/14/2015 AT 9:00 AM
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

[ ]
e
Name: Served: N
Primary 2626 Old Berwick Road g; Aduit in o
Address: ‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . Charge: ~
Phone: 570787823 DoB: | Relaton:
Aternate | T e pate. s
Address: .
Phone: " Deputy: Mileage:

Name: ‘PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER

71 7-234-4178

Date: !
Time: T o P

Mifeage: | |

Deputy: o -
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3.
4,
5.
8.
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REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED#3015 0 fo0

DATE RECEIVED T30 15
DOCKET AND INDEX 20V OV 337

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# J0loto OO
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

o e e

SALE DATE Ood ju™ TIME “1 v
POSTING DATE
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°T WEEK

2NP WEEK

3" WEEK




1).S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TRUSTEE IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
AGENCY,

PLAINTIGE CIVIL ACTION LAW

Vs. NO. 2012-CV-0000337-MF
AT - B>\ GO

NANCI J. KISTLER and IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
JAMES R. KISTLER,

DEFLNDANT(S)

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TO THE SHERIFF OF THE WITHIN COUNTY
To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and

sell the following real estate identified as: 1309 GRANDVIEW DRIVE BLOOMSBURG, I’A 17815
as follows:

Amount due pursuant to Order $292,824.06

Additional Interest @@ $33.695.44

Per diem 01 $56.03 10 11/15/15

Late Charges $4.,465.60

($98.68 per month to 11/15/15)

Escrow Deficil $8,772.77
TOTAL WRIT $339,757.87

PLUS COSTS:

pated: 07-2045 mmm.w
PROTHONOTARY

R I O R e

By ey Do B G

(SEAL) DEPUTY




LS BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TRUSTEE IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE COLUMBIA COUNTY., PENNSYLVANIA
AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF CIVIL, ACTION LAW

Vs, NG 2012-CV-0000337-ME¥
()10 (5‘-6?5 —|OU

NANCI J. KISTLER AND IN MORTGAGE 'OQRECLOSURE
JAMES R, KISTLER,

DLEFENDANT(S)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

The Plaintift in the above action, by its attorneys, Purcell, Krug & IHaller, sets torth as of the datc
the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed. the following information conceming the real property
located at 1309 GRANDVIEW DRIVE BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815:

I. Namc and address of the Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

NANCT ). KISTLER
1309 GRANDVIEW DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813

JAMI:S R, KISTLER
1309 GRANDVIEW DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Delendant(s) in the Judgment, if different from that listed. in (1)
above: SAME

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
rcal property o be sold: UNKNOWN

4, Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
PLAINTIFF HEREIN (AND ANY OTHERS AS NOTED BELOW):

3. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Capital One Bank c¢/o

Fdwin A. Abrahamsen & Assoc.
120 North Keyser Avenue
Scranton, PA 18504

Capital One Bank Address:
1680 Capital One Drive #1400
Melean. VA 22102



One Main [inancial
1115 Old Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 178153

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale; UNKNOWN

7, Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has
any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg. PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT
1309 GRANDVIEW DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

ATTORNEY FRANKLIN E. KEPNER, JR.
123 WEST FRONT STRELT
BERWICK, PA 18603

Elliott B. Weiss, Esquire
416 Pinc Street - Suite 203
Williamsport, PA 17701

(In the preceding information, where addresses could not be reasonably ascertained. the same is
indicated.)

[ venty that the stalements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge, information and beliel, I understand that false statements herein are madc subject to the
penalties of 18 PA C.8. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsilication to authoritigse— >

“"'-—--____; — “--*““"2“"-'\"'1-—"- _____ —_—

el

Leon P<Tlaller PA 1.12. #15700
Purcell, Krug & Haller

1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

(717) 234-4178

DATE: July 27,2015



TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:
REQUEST FOR SERVICE

DATE: July 27, 2015

FROM:

l.con P. llaller, Eisquire
Purcell, Krug & Haller
1719 North Front Strect
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717) 234-4178

CASE CAPITON:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING
FINANCE AGENCY

Vs.

NANCI J. KISTLER AND JAMES R. KISTLER

PAPER: WRIT OF EXECUTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Ne. 2012-CV-0000337-MF N . P R P R W
) ) ey B DA LDy o e '

SERVICE TO BE MADE ON DEFENDANT:

JAMES R, KISTLER

ADDRESS FOR "PERSONAL SERVICE":

JAMES R. KISTLER at: 1309 GRANDVIEW DRIVE BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Requested by
Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Allorney lor Plaintift

Vo Qrow/\,v\ S lacans
|

o



TO THE SHERIFE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:
REQUEST FOR SERVICE

DATE: July 27, 2015

FROM:

Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Purcell, Krug & 1laller
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717)234-4178

CASE CAPTION:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING
FINANCE AGENCY

VS.
NANCI J. KISTLER AND JAMES R. KISTLER

PAPER: WRIT OF EXECUTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE \

“ . "-! H . . 5 ,.:.I <:"-_‘l )\\-5.
No. 2012-CV-0000337-MF R L I A

SERVICE TO BE MADE ON DEFENDANT:

NANCI J. KISTLER

ADDRESS FOR "PERSONAL SERVICE™:

NANCI J. KISTLER at: 1309 GRANDVIEW DRIVE BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Requested by
Leon P Haller, Fsquire
Attorney for Plaintift

R‘DDS}«Q c OQ%)\JS N Q.\_S ITANS



LAW OFFICES

Purcell, Krug & Haller

Howarp B. KrRUG 1719 NORTH FRONT STREET HEKSHEY

LEON P. HALLER HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17102-2392 {5473 533-3635

JOHNW. PURCELL R, TELEPHONE {717) 234-4178

JILe M. WINEKA

LISA A RYNARD Fax {717} 233-1149

NANCI ). KISTLER
1309 GRANDVIEW DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

JAMIZS R, KISTLER
1309 GRANDVIEW DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
Columbia County Courthouse
P.0. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT
1309 GRANDVIEW DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Capital One Bank c/o

Edwin A, Abrahamsen & Assoc.
120 North Keyser Avenuc
Scranton, PA 18504

Capital One Bank Address:
1680 Capital One Drive #1400
Mcl.ean, VA 22102

Ome Main Financial
1115 Old Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ATTORNEY FRANKLIN E. KEPNER, JR.
123 WEST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

Eiliott B, Weiss, Esquire
416 Pine Street -- Suite 203
Williamsport, PA 17701



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to the Delendants in the within action and those parties who
hold one or more mortgages, judgments or tax liens against the real estate which is the subject of the
Notice of Sale pursuant to Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure 3129.1 attached hercto.

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that by virtue of a Writ of Execution issued out of the Court
of Common Pleas of the within county on the judgment of the Plaintiff named herein the said real estate
will be exposed to public sale as set forth on the attached Notice of Sale.

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that the licn you hold against the said real estate will be
divested by the sale and that you have an opportunity to protect your interest, il“any,/bg;bc/mg notified of
said Sheriff's Sale. 2

By:

- _A%on P. Haller PA 1.D.15700
Attorney for Plainti{l



{J.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TRUSTEE IN TIUE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF CIVIL ACTION LAW

V. NO. 2012-CV-0000337-MF
QACIB-E D0l

MNANCI]) KISTLER AWND IN MORTGAGE FORLECLOSIJRE
JAMES R, KISTLER,

DEFENDANT(S)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL, PROCEDURE 3129.1

TAKE NOTICE:
That the Sherifl's Sale of Real Property (real estate) will be held:

DATE: Octobey |H™ 2015

TIME: 9 Q0 am O’CLOCK AM.; prevailing local time

LOCATION: Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal description mainly consisting
ol a statement of thc measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the buildings
and any other major improvements erected on the land. (SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)
THE LLOCATION of your property 1o be sold is:

1309 GRANDVIEW DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold is docketed in the
within Commonwealth and County to:

No. 2012-CV-0000337-MF JUDGMENT AMOUNT $292.824.06
THE NAMES OF THE OWNERS OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property is:

NANCI J. KISTLER AND JAMES R. KISTLER



A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or governmental or
corporate entities or agencics being entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and to be
disbursed by the Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold mortgages and municipalities that are
owed taxes) will be filed by the Sheriff of this County thirty (30) days after the sale and distribution of
the proceeds of sale in accordance with this schedule will. in fact, be made unless someone objects by
filing exceptions to it within ten (10) days of the date it is filed.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of
Common Pleas of the within County at the Courthouse address specified herein.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF YOUR
PROPERTY.

IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU.

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY 1TQ BE HELD, TO BE SOLD OR TAKEN TO PAY
THE JUDGMENT

You may have Jegal rights to prevent your property from being taken away. A lawyer can advise
you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, YOU MUST ACT
PROMPTLY.



YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

North Penn Legal Services

168 East 3 Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within County to open the
judgment if you have a meritorious defense against the person or company that has entered judgment
againsl you. You may also filc an petition with the same Court if you are aware of a legal defect in the
obligation or the procedure used against you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale you may file a petition with the Court of Commeon Pleas of the within
County 1o set aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price or [or other proper cause. This petition
MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE SHERIFF'S DEED IS DELIVERED.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the preceding paragraphs
must be presented to the Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must be served on
the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor before presentation to the court and a proposed order or
rule must be attached to the petition.

If a specific return date is desired, such date must be obtained from the Court Administrator's
Office - Civil Division, of the within County Courthouse, before a presentation of the petition to the
Court.

PURCELL, KRUG & 1HTALLER
Attorneys for Plaintiff

1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

(717) 234-4178



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the building land development known as

Sundale Terrace, in the Township of Scott, County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described more fully, as follows:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Buiiding land
development known as Sundale Terrace in the Township of Scott, County of Columbia
and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, beunded and described more fuily as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the westemn edge of rightof-way of Township
Route No. 770, alsc known as Sundale Drive, said iron pin also being the northeast
comer of lands described herein;

THENCE by the western edge of right-of-way of Township Routs No. 770, Scuth
€ degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East 94.57 feet to an iron pin;

THENCE by the same on a curve having a radius of 25.98 feei, an arc distance
of 34.34 feet and a long chord of South 31 degrees 52 minutes 30 seconds West 31.90
feet to an iren pin on the northemn edge of right-of-way of Township Route No.703, also
known as Grandview Drive: -

THENCE by the northem edge of right-of-way of Township Route No. 703, South
62 degrees 45 minutes 00 seconds Weast 129.40 feet to a railroad spike;

THENCE by fands now or formerly of Harry C. Mathias, Jr. and Bridget G.

Mathias and lands now or formerly of Jeffrey J. Wolfe, North 6 degrees 00 minutes 00
seconds West 155.22 feet 1o an iron pin; : '

THENCE by Tract No. 1 North 87 degrees 00 minutes 33 seconds East 145.20
feet to the place of BEGINNING.

BEING DESIGNATED AS Tract No. 2, and containing 454 acres as per survey
draft of two (2) racts by L. Wayne Laidacker, P.L.S., dated 4/4/31, Description written -
by L. Wayne Laidacker, P.L.S. See aiso survey plat recorded at Columbia County Map
Book 7, Page 646 cenfirming and approving removal of “Not for Development” status.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED a dwelling known as 1309 Grandview Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

PARCEL NO. 31-02A-007-01

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Raymond H. McConnell and Janet M. McConnell, his wife
by deed dated 09/23/99 and recorded 10/29/99 in Columbia County Instrument NO. 1999-10027,
granted and conveyed unto James R. Kistler and Nanci Jo Kistler, his wife.

UNDER. AND SUBJECT to and together with prior grants and reservations of coal, oil, gas, mining

rights of way, exceptions, conditions, restrictions and reservations of record, as the same may appear in
this or prior instruments of record.



.5 BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TRUSTIE IN THE COURT QF COMMON PLEAS
FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF ' CIVIL ACUION LAW

V5. NOQ. 201 2-CV-0000337-MF
A0S ZE D-100

NANCI ], KISTLER AND IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
JAMES R, KISTLER,

DEFENDANT(S)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULLE 3129.1

The Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorneys, Purcell, Krug & Ialler, sets forth as of the date
the praecipe [or the writ of execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property
located at 1309 GRANDVIEW DRIVE BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815:

1. Namec and address of thec Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

NANCI J. KISTLER
1309 GRANDVIEW DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

JAMES R. KISTLER
1309 GRANDVIEW DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

2, Name and address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment, if different from that listed. in (1)
above: SAME
3 Name and address of cvery judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold: UNKNOWN

4, Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
PLAINTIFF HEREIN (AND ANY OTHERS AS NOTED BELOW):

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Capital One Bank ¢/o

Edwin A. Abrahamsen & Assoc,
120 North Keyser Avenue
Scranton, PA 18304

Capital One Bank Address:
1680 Capital One Drive #1400
Mclean, VA 22102



One Main Financial
1115 Old Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale: UNKNOWN

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the PlaintiiT has knowledge who has
any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
Columbia County Courthouse
P.0. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT
1309 GRANDVIEW DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

ATTORNEY FRANKLIN E. KEPNER, JR,
123 WEST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

Elliott B. Weiss, Esquire
416 Pine Strect — Suite 203
Williamsport, PA 17701

(In the preceding information, where addresses could not be reasonably ascertained, the same is
indicated.)

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct 1o the best of my personal
knowledge, information and belief, T understand that false statements herein are made subject to the

penalties of 18 PA C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities—"_~2
o
T e

—

e
-

Leon R-Haller PA 1.D. #15700
Purcell, Krug & Haller

1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717)234-4178

DATE: July 27,2013



LS. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TRUSTEE [N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
FOR THE PENNSY LVANIA HOUSING FINANCFE COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF CIVIL ACTION LAW

V5. NO. 2012-CV-0000337-MF
ACH S .ED 100

NANCIJ. KISTLER AND N MORTGAGI: FORECLOSURE
JAMES R KISTLER.

DEFENDANT(S)

AFFIDAVIT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYIL.VANIA
SS

COUNTY OF DAUPHIN
. LEON P. HALLER, ESQUIRE, Attorney for the Plaintiff in the above matter, being duly sworn
according to law. hereby certify that the Plaintill has complied with the procedures required by
Pennsylvania PA Act 91 of’ 1983 {(Homeowners™ Emergency Mortgage Assistance Payments Program)
and the Defendant(s) have failed to meet the time limitations as set forth therein, or have been

determined by the Housing Finance Agency not to qualify for assistance.

Sworn to and subscribed

¢ this QZ _;da}f'

e :‘““Z,, ...... s S
- fvn EEP—
LEON B~AALLER, ESQUIRE




U5 BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TRUSTELR

FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE
AGENCY,
FLAINTIFEF

V8.
NANCI ) KISTLER AND

JAMUES R, KISTLER,
DEFENDANT(S)

CEAE L

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION LAW
NO. 2012-CV-0000337-MF

A0 (- o~
IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVI'T

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF DAUPHIN

Personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for said Commonwealth and County,

LEON P. HALLER, ESQUIRE who being duly sworn according to law deposes and states that the

Defendants above named are not on active duty in the Military Service nor engaged in any way which

would bring them within the Servicemembers’ Civil Relief Act. A copy of the search through the

Defense Manpower Data Center webstite is attached.

Sworn to and subscribed

e m this ;i day

\\ -

oL
/

[//A,//,f//q% (////

Nota v jvllc




Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

Last Name: KISTLER
First Name: JAMES
Middle Name: R

{ Status Report
§ Pursuant o Servicemembers O

Active Duty Status As Of: Jul-27-2015

1%

v

1 Relief Act

Rezulls 85 of 1 Jul-27-2015 12:02:51 PM

SCRA QN

On Active Duty On Aclive Duly Status Date

Aetive D.Jlty Star Dale .

Active Juby End Cate

Slalus _

Service Compongnl

KA

MNA

Mo

s

This response reflects the individuals' astive duty statls based on the Active Doty Status Hal

£

Lefi Active Duly Within 367 Days of Active Duty Staws Date

Active Duty Blant Date

_Atlve Dury End Dale

Status

|

Servies Com POfIGNL

HNA

A

Mo

L 3 This respense reflects winers the incividual el active duty statys within 367 days preceding the Aclive Dby Stat

us Date

The Member or His/rer Unit Was Nawfisd 51 8 Future Cail-Up to Active Duty or Active Duty Status Dala

Deder Molitication Slar Date

Croder Nalifization End Date

Blalus

Service Component

A

Ma,

MNa

MA

This response reflects whether the indiidual or hizifer unit has received early notification to repert foc adlive duty

Upan searching the data banks of the Depariment of Defense Manpower Data Center, based on the information that

you provided, the above is the status of

the individual an the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services (Army. Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Hesalth, and

Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemermber or higiher

Y

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center

4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25
Arlington, VA 22350

unit receiving nofification of future orders to report for Active Duty.



The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC) is an organization of the Department of Defense {DoD} that maintaing the Defense Enroliment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibiiity systems.

The Dol} strongly suppors the enforcemeni of the Servicemembers Civii Relief Ant (50 LISC App. § 501 et seq, as amended) (SCRA) (formerly known as
e Solders' and Sailors” Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not pOSSESs any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a smalt error rate. In the event the individuad referenced above, ar any family
member, friend, ar representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via the
"defensehink. mil" URL: http:itwww. defenselink. milifag/pis/PCOBSLDR html, |f you have evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status
date and you fail to obtain this additionat Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. § 521(c).

This respanse refiects the following infarmation: (1) The individual's Active Dty status on the Active Duty Status Date {2) Whether the ingividual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date {3) Whether the individual or histher unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USG § 101(d) (1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 cansecutive days in length were avaitable. In the case of a member of the Mational Guard, this includes service under a call to aclive service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 5D2(f) for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they suppert. This includes Mavy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs} and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who s an active duty commissioned officer of the 11,3,
Public Health Service or the Nationat Qeeanic and Atmospheric Administration {NOAA Comrissioned Corps),

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purpeses of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate, SCRA protechons are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Senvices periods.
Title 32 perinds of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with $0 USC & 1011}

Many times orders are amended fo extend the period of active duty. which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking o rely on this website
certification should check lo make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to axtend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report ior active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty,

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek gualified legal counsel io ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSNidate of birth, and aclive duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
arroneous information will cause an erroneocus certificats to be provided.

Certificate ID: 4A07A709Q142REQ



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

lLast Name: KISTLER
First Name: NANCI
Middle Name: J

Status Repost
Pursuant 1o Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Active Duty Status As Of: Jul-27-2015

Rewuds asof @ Jul-20-2015 12:05:42 PM

DOn Actve Doty On Active Duty Slates Dale

SCRA 3D

Uy Stast Daie

Aclive Duty End Dale

MA

LSl

Mo

This response redects the Indwiduals’ sullve duty stalus based on lhe Active Duly Status Date

Service Componenl

N

Astive Duty Star Date

Aclive Duty End Dale

Servica Congonent

HA

M

M

Ny

Thle rasponge reflecls whare tie individual lelt aclive duty stalus within 367 days preceding the Actve Duty Stams Dale

Order MNolilication Ztarl Dale

Crder Netificaiion End Date

The Memker or HisfHer Unit Was Notifiad of a Future Call-lp fe Actve Ouly on Active Duly Slatus Date

Slaluz

Service Somponent

HA

M&

MNo

O

This response refderls whether the indivioual or hisfher unil has received early notification to zeport o active duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of

the individual on the active duly status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services (Army, Nawy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Heath, and

Coast Guard), This status includes information on a Servicemamber or histher unit receiving notfication of future orders to report far Active Duty.

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Centar

4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite G4E25
Arington, VA 22350



The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC} is an arganization of the Department of Defense {DoD) that maintains the Tefense Enrolimant and Ehgipibity
Reporting System [DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligicility for raiiitary medical care and cther eligibility systems.

The DoD strangly supports the enfercement of the Servicemembers Civit Relief Act (50 USC App. § 501 et seq, as amended) {SCRA) (formerly known as
the Solciers' and Sailors’ Civil Redief Act of 19403, OMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
indvvidual 15 currently on aclive duty” responses, and has experienced onty a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any farmly
member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is olherwise eatitled to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that persomn's Service via the
“defenselink.mii* URL: hitp:iiwww. defenselink milifag!pis/PCOYSLDR himl 1f you have evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status
date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. § 52¥c).

This response reflects the following information: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 tays preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual or hisfher unit received early notification to report fer active
duly on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status"” _

Active duty status as reported in this cerificate is defined in accardance with 10 USC § 101{d} (1}. Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 202(f) for purposes of respanding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supparted by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve [AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mohilization position in the
unil they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reservas {TARS), Manne Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guarg Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies lo a Uniformed Service mamber who is an active duty cammissicned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service or the National Qceanic and Almospheric Administratian (NCAA Commissioned Corps}.

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purpuses of the SCRA who woulkd no: be
reperted as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protedlions are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records far ali the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Actve Duty are not covered by SURA. as defined in accordance with 10 USC §101(dd{ 1} '

Many times orders are amended 1o extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Perscns seeking 1o rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to parsans who have received orders 1o report for active dusty or to be inducted, but who have not
actuzlly begun active duty or actually reparted for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek gualified fegal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCREA
are protected

WARNING: This ceriificate was provided baser on a last name, SSNidate of bitth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erroneous information will cause an erroneous certificate to be provided.

Certificate ID: KAUF77C91142P00



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the building land development known as

Sundale Terrace, in the Township of Scott, County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pernmsylvania,
bounded and described more fully, as follows:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the building land
development known as Sundale Terace in the Township of Scott, County of Columbia
and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described more fully as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the westemn edge of right-of-way of Township
Reute No. 770, also known as Sundale Drive, said iron pin also being the northeast
cormner of lands described herein;

FTHENCE by the western edge of right-of-way of Township Route Ne. 779, South
B degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East 94,57 feet to an fron pin,

THENCE by the same on a curve having a radius of 25.98 feet, an arc distance
of 34.34 feet and a long chord of South 31 degrees 52 minutes 30 seconds West 31.90
feet to an fron pin on the northern edye of right-of-way of Township Route No.703, also
known as Grandview Drive; -

THENCE by the northern edge of right-of-way of Township Route No. 703, South
B8 degrees 45 minutes 00 seconds West 128.40 feet {0 a railroad spike;

THENCE by lands now or formedy of Harry C. Mathias, Jr. and Bridget G.
Mathias and lands now or formerly of Jefirey J. Wolfe, North 6 degrees 00 minutes 00
seconds West 158.22 feet {0 an iron pin; : '

THENCE by Tract No. 1 North 87 degrees 00 minutes 33 seconds East 145.20
feet to the place of BEGINNING.

BEING DESIGNATED AS Tract No. 2, and containing .454 acres as per survay
draft of two (2) tracts by L. Wayne Laidacker, P.LL.S., dated 4/4/31, Description written -
by t. Wayne Laidacker, P.L.S. See also survey plat recorded at Columbia County Map
Book 7, Page 6486 confirrning and approving removal of “Not for Development” status.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED a dwelling known as 1309 Grandview Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

PARCEL NO. 31-02A-007-01

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Raymond H. McConnell and Janet M. McConnell, his wife
by deed dated 09/23/99 and recorded 10/25/99 in Columbia County Instrument NO. 1999-10027,
granted and conveyed unto James R. Kistler and Nanci Jo Kistler, his wife.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to and together with prior grants and reservations of coal, oil, gas, mining
rights of way, exceptions, conditions, restrictions and reservations of record, as the same may appear in
this or pricr instruments of record.



SHORT LEGAL FOR ADVERTISING:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the building land development known as
Sundale Terrace, in the Township of Scott, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, being Traci No. 2,
containing .454 acres per survey draft of two tracts by L. Wayne Laidacker, P.L.S. dated 4/4/91, survey
piat at Columbia County Map Book 7, Page 646, having thereon crected a dwelling known as 1309
Grandview Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17815,

PARCEL NO. 31-02A-007-01
Reference Columbia County Instrument No. 1999-10027.



1O THE SHERITT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ of I'xecution in Mortgage Foreclosure
styled as follows:

Plaintift: U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TRUSTEE FOR THE
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE, AGENCY

VS,

Delendant(s): NANCI J. KISTLER AND JAMES R, KISTLER

Filed to No. 2012-CV-0000337-MF ()15 . 51>~ 100

INSTRUCTIONS

This is real estate execution. The property is located at:

1309 GRANDVIEW DRIVE BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

{A more complete lepal description accompanies these documents.)
The parties to be served PERSONALLY and their addresses are as follows:

NANCI J. KISTLER, 1309 GRANDVIEW DRIVE BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
JAMES R. KISTLER, 1309 GRANDVIEW DRIVE BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN AND INSURANCE

Any Deputy Sheril! levying upon or attaching any property under which writ may leave same
without a watchman, in custody of whoever is lound in possession, atter notitying such person of such
fevy or altachment, without liability on the part of such depuly or the sheriff 1o any Plaintiff herein lor
any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before Sherifl's Sale thereol

NOW, July 27, 2015 the Sheriff is hereby rcleased (rom all liability to protect the property
described in the above execution by insurance, which insurance ts hereby waived. 0

Attorney for Plaintiff
PA LD. #15700



U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TRUSTEE
FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE
AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF

VS,
NANCI] J. KISTLER AND

JAMES R, KISTLLR,
DEFLENDANT(S)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY., PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION LAW

NG 2012-CV-0000337-MF

QAO1S.ED-1C0
IN MORTGAGE FORLCLOSURE

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF DAUPHIN

S8

Personally appearced before me, a Notary Public in and for said Commonwealth and County.,

LEON P. HALLER, ESQUIRE who being duly sworn according to law deposes and states that the

Defendants above named arc not on active duty in the Military Scrvice nor engaged in any way which

would bring them within the Servicemembers® Civil Relief Act. A copy of the search through the

Detense Manpower Data Center website is attached.

Sworn 1o and subscribed

b?m?m thzsﬂdav

-

d {,_7;/_/ ~LEON l%ff’ALLER ESQUIRL
ey




Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

Status Report |
Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Last Name: KISTLER

First Name: JAMES

Middle Name: R

Active Duty Status As Of: Ju-27-2015

Results as ol - Jul-2/-201h 12:02:57 FM

SCRA LA

Or: Active Duty On Active Duly Stalus Date

Active Duty Eng Data Status _ Bervica Componcnt

MA Mo

MNa

This respoase rieflects the indoidug)s’ polive duly stalus based or the Activa Cruty Statu; Data

Lefi Active Duty Within 357 Days of Active Duty Status Date

Aclive Cuty Slan Date Active Duty End Date Status Service Component

NA MA No HA

Thes respunse reflects where the individua leR aclive duty stetus within 367 days procoding e Active Dury Status Dale

The WMember or Hes/Her Unil Was Notified of a Futere Call-Up to Active Doty on Activo Duty Status Date

Order Notification Start Date QOrdar Notification End Data Status Servion Componety

HA NA o A

This resgonse reflects whether the individual or hisfhar unit nas recarved early atifleation 1o reporl for active duly

Upeon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Centar, based on the infermation that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services {Army. Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and

Coast Guard}. This status includes information on a Servicemember or histher unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

o .y 5

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Departmant of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite G4E25

Arlington, VA 22350



The Defense Manpower Data Center {DMDC} is an organization of the Department of Defense (DoD) that maintains the Defense Enrollment and Eligititity
Repaorting System (DEERS) database which is the official scurce of data on eligibitity for military medical care and other eligibilty systems.

The Dol strongly supports the enforcement of the Senvicernembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. § 501 et seq, as amended) (SCRA} {formerly known as
the Soldiers' and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty" responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. in the everdt the individual refersnced above, or any family
member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the indmdual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitied tu the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via the
‘detenselink. mil" URL: http:'/ww. defenselink. milfag/pis/PCOISLDR html  If you have evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status
date and you fail to obtain this additional Servce verification. punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. § 521(c).

This response reflects the follovang information: {1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date {3) Whether the individual or misther unit received garly notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101{d} {1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of @ member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502{f) for purposes of responding ta a naticnal emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized maobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve {ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Praogram Administrator (RPAs). Achive Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service rmember who is an active duty commissioned aofficer of the U.S.
Public Heatth Service or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Unsformed Services periods.
Title 32 penods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA. as defined in accordance with 10 USS § 101(d)1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protectians are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore. some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually bequn active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of pratections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service mambers under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erroneous information will cause an erronecus carificate to be provided.

Certificate ID: 4AQ7A709Q142REC



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

Status Report
p Pursaant (o Servicemembers Civil ReHef Act

Last Name: KISTLER
First Name; NANCI

Middie Name: J
Active Duty Status As Of: Jul-27-2015

Fesults as of | Juk 27-20785 12-03 42 PM

SCRAJD

On Actwve Duly On Active Duty Statirs Dale

Satlus

Setvice Cumnmponent '

Autive Dty End Date

MNA A Mo

Py

. Thrs response retects the imidividualy” aclive duty status hagsed on the Activa Duty Status Dale

Laft Aclive Chuly Wilhin 367 Days of Atlive Duty Stadus Date

Stalus

Active Duty Saarl Dale

Achive Dty End Date

Service Companant

- HA

HMA

o

MA

Tl Member or His/Hor Lnit 'Wary Molified of a Future Call-Up o Active Duty on Active Duty Slalus Date -

Order Notiflegllon Slan Uale rder MNotitic: ion Eng Dale Status Service Cempongnt
- MA . NA e Na, . Paie e
This response rellects whether the ndividua oe nisther Lnt haw receivad aarly notificaton ta repodt for goive duty . ‘

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, based on the intormation that you provided. the above s the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services (Army., Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemermber or his/her unit receiving notification of future crders to report fur Active Duty.

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director
Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center

4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite Q4E25
Arlington, VA 22350




The Defense Manpower Data Center (OMDC) is an arganization of the Department of Defense (DoD} that maintains the Defense Enroliment and Eligibifity
Reporting System (DEERS) databaze which is the officiat sgurce of data on eligibailty for military medical care and other atigibilily systems.

The Dol} strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App § 501 et seq, as amended) (SCRA) (formerly known as
the Soldiers' and Sailors’ Cavil Relief Act of 1940}, DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any informaton indicating that the
ndiiduat i currently on active duty” responses, and has expenenced onty a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family
member, frignd, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitied to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verfication of the person's status by contacting that person’s Service via the
“defenselink.mit” URL: http:/fiwww.detenselink miiffag/pis/PCOSSLDR html. If you have evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status
tdate and you fail 1o obtain this additional Service verification, punithve provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. § 521(c).

This response reflects the following information: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date {2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual or hisfher unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this ceriificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d) (1}. Prior to 2010 anly some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposes ot responding to a national smergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. Al Active Guard Reserve {AGR} members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization positien in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves {TARs}, Marine Corps Active Reserve {ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator {RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty ceunmissioned officer of the U S|
Public Health Service or the National Oueanic and Atmospheric Administration [NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA 15 broader in sorme cases and inciudes some categories of persans on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections sre for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for ali the Uniformed Services penods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accorance with 10 USG §101d)(1),

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rety on this weksite
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are basad have not been amended to extand the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore. some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to repart for active duty or to be inducted, but who have nat
actually hegun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel 1o ensure that all rights guarantzed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a iast name, SSNfdate of birth, and active duty status date provided by the reguester. Providing
erroneous information will cause an erroneocus certificate to be provided.

Certificate ID: KAUF77C91142P00



SHERIFF:

[ am submitting documentation necessary to schedule a Sheriffs sale of real estate,

It you require anything further or have any questions as to content or format, please contact the
undersigned.

Thank you.

Maryland Ferretti / mferrettit@pkh.com
Purcell, Krug & Haller

1719 North Front Street

Harrisburg. PA 17102

PHONE: (717)234-4178

Inquiries relating to service should be directed to Mindy Horley.

Inquiries relating to the actual sale should be directed 10 Barb Villarrial



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Cocument Receipt

Trans # 5832 Carrier f service: USPS Server First-Class Mail® 7/31/201512:00:00 AWM
Ship to:
ELLIOTT B. WEISS ESQ
416 PINE STREET Tracking #: 71801140006000059241
SUITE #203 Doc Ref #: 2015ED100
Postage 51300

WILLIAMSPORT FA 17701

/90

htt’p:ﬁwabser\_«er.l fsendsuite%QOlivefprojeCl;fimage.aspx‘?pd:l : - : 7/31/2015



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 5931 Carrier / service:
Ship to:

CAPITAL ONE BANK

1880 CAPITAL ONE DRIVE

#1400

MCLEAN VA 22102

USPS Server First-Class Mail® 73112015 12:00.00 AM

Tracking # 71801140006000059234
Doc Ref #; 201560100
Fostage $.1300

-htt.p:'f_m-’e_bs_crvcrl_ /sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx7pd=1

Page 1 of 1

/00

7/31/2015



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 5531 Carier f service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 7312015 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
CAPITAL ONE BANK
1680 CAPITAL ONE DRIVE Tracking #: 71301140006000059234
#1400 Doc Ref & 20150100
Postage 51300
MCLEAN VA 22102

/)

- htep:/fwebserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 o o 7/31/2015



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Cocument Receipt

Trans # 5931 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mal® F31/201512:00.00 AM
Ship ta:
CAPITAL OME BANK
1680 CAPITAL ONE DRIVE Tracking #: 71501140008000069234
#1400 Doc Ref #: 2D15ED100
Pastage 51300
MCLEAN VA 22102

/&
http:ff’webs;_er_\-'e_rl fscn_dsu]:tc%201iwfefpi_f_qjeclsfimagc.__as_p}_c';’pd_:_l _ | . 7/31/2015



Print Your Documents Page 1 of' 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 5530 Carrier { service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 731/201512:00:00 AM
Ship to:
CAPRPITAL OME BARNK EDWIMN A ABRAHAMSEN &
ASSOC

120 MORTH KEYSER AVENUE Tracking #: T1801140006000059227

Doc Ref #; 2015ED100

Postage 51300
SCRANTON PA 18504

YY),

http://webscrverl fsendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 Lo L 7/31/2015



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 5529 Carrigr / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 7312015 12.00.00 AM
Ship te:
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP INTERNAL REVENLUE
SERVICE
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259 Tracking #; 71801140006000059210
Doc Ref & 2015EC100
Postage 5.1300

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19106

/5D

http:f’fWebsel'\-'el_']fscnc_isuitc%?O]iN’efprojectsx’im_age.aspx‘?pdzl S - 7/31/2015



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 5928 Carrier / service: USPS Server First-Class Mai® Fi31/2015 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR Tracking #: 71901140008000055203
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING Doz Ref #: 2015ED10Q

Fostage 51300
PHILADELPHIA FA 19107

;F 50

http:/fwebscrverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 S - 7312015



Print Your Documents ' Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 5828 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 7¢31/2015 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT QFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR Tracking #: 71901140006000059203
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING Coc Ref #; 2015ED100
Postage 5.1300

PHILADELFHIA  PA 19107

/o0

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 7/31/2015



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 5927 Carrier f service.  LISPS Server First-Class Mailg
Ship to:
OFFICE CF F.AILR, DEPARTMEMT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BOX 8016 Tracking #: 71201140008000059157

Daoc Ref #: 2015ED100
Fostage 51300
HARRISBURG FA 17105

http :.ff\-’ve_bse_rve_r 1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image. aspx ?7pd=]

7F3142015 12.00:00 AM

Page 1 of 1

Jav
7/31/2015



Print Your Documents

Dacument Receipt

Trans # 5928 Carrier {f service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail@ 7312015 12:00.00 AM
Ship to:
BEFPARTMENT OF REVENUE COMMOMNWEALTH OF PA

DEPARTMENT 281230 Tracking #: 71501140006000055180

Doc Ref #: 2015ED10D

Fostage £.1300
HARRISBURG PA 17128

_ http:_fz’webs_e_r\«-'e_rlx’se-_nc_isui‘_[c%Q(J]_i_w..ref’projectsf’image.-aspx‘?pd;l _

Page 1 of 1

/00
7/31/2015



PAY

TOTHE
ORDER
OF

g@&*%‘ 206600
Purcell, Krug & Hall - RN
rcell, g & aller BANK GHECK NO. CHEGK DATE
1719 North Front Street 60-184/313 208600 07/29/2015
Harrisburg, PA 17102 ot et
. CHECK AMOUNT
One thousand three bundred fifty and NO/1QQ*x xxrsxmmammonmnnmin sk xa $1,350.00
COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF : :
o : VOID AFTER 90 DAYS

AUTHORIZED SIGMATURE

Securlty featuras. [SI) Deralls on bagk.

" OBEEOO™ KO343088LEN S5L32093 Lo



